

## CORPORATE EDUCATION BENEFIT PARTNER AGREEMENT FORM

The Corporate Education Benefit Partner has agreed to become part of the Corporate Education Benefit Partner Program with the Board of Trustees of Eastern Illinois University.

As a corporate partner, the aforementioned entity agrees to:

- Share the availability of Eastern Illinois University program(s) with your employees at all locations.
- Provide a mechanism to promote the partnership to employees in as many of the following ways as
  is feasible:
  - HR website
  - Employee benefit and education fairs
  - Flyer or article in a corporate newsletter or home mailing
  - Distribution of digital brochures
  - Promotional email

Eastern Illinois University agrees to:

- Provide information to your employees on academic programs through materials, onsite informational sessions, or links to the Eastern Illinois University website as the employer sees appropriate
- Invite the partner entity to participate in person or by phone in annual advisory board meetings with Eastern Illinois University
- Provide employees with an evaluation of transfer credits and ongoing academic advising to complete their academic program
- Direct an individualized support for employees from inquiry to enrollment by EIU's dedicated corporate partner specialist and degree completion coordinator.
- Provide up to \$1000 in scholarship per academic year toward any online undergraduate or
  graduate degree program, at \$125 in scholarship per every three credit hours. The scholarship
  is limited to 12 hours per semester with a maximum of 48 hours and \$2000 in scholarship. The
  scholarship applies for all degree options listed at eiu.edu/online. Students must maintain
  satisfactory academic progress to maintain eligibility. This scholarship cannot exceed the cost of
  attendance. The scholarship is only available to those new students enrolling at the University
  after the execution of this agreement.

The initial term of this agreement will be for three (3) years with subsequent renewals available by mutual agreement of both parties up to a maximum number of ten (10) years. Scholarships/tuition discounts may be adjusted annually based upon the number of employees enrolling in Eastern Illinois University programs.

SIGNED	SIGNED
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	CORPORATE EDUCATION BENEFIT PARTNER
DATE	 DATE